a professional service and such services must be bound, first and foremost, by the principles of sound professional 
judgment and reasonable diligence. 

4. Compensation of Consultant. Town agrees to pay to Consultant for satisfactory completion of all 

services included in this Agreement a total fee of Two hundred fifty three thousand, two hundred and twenty eight 
dollars ($253,228) for the Public Works and Parks Service Center Project as set forth and described in Exhibit B - 
Compensation Schedule and incorporated herein as if written word for word. Lump sum fees shall be billed monthly 
based on the percentage of completion.